TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOLLANDER HOME FASHIONS, LLC		105/28/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOLLANDER SLEEP PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	6501 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 300	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4150494	ADJUSTAFIL
Registration Number:	2551016	BED SAVER
Registration Number:	2687366	BIG SHOT
Registration Number:	4175570	BIG SHOT
Registration Number:	2613680	BOOMERANG
Registration Number:	1829440	BOOMERANG
Registration Number:	3905068	BOUNCE
Registration Number:	2177549	BOUNCE
Registration Number:	3986256	DOWN CRADLE
Registration Number:	3477576	DREAMLOFT
Registration Number:	4067713	DREAMLOFT
Registration Number:	3548393	ECO-SMART
Registration Number:	3768834	ECO-SMART
Registration Number:	3538930	ECO-SMART TRADEMARK

REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0209

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1649144	EXPAND A GRIP
Registration Number:	3794644	EXPAND-A-GRIP
Registration Number:	2674741	EXPAND-A-GRIP HUGS THE MATTRESS INSTEAD
Registration Number:	3931844	LOFT LOGIC
Registration Number:	2362736	WONDER LOFT
Registration Number:	3427506	YOUR SILENT FIREFIGHTER
Serial Number:	85405517	BIG WASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9086547866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: trademarkadmin@ldlkm.com

Correspondent Name: BRUCE H. SALES

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOLLANDER 9.0-027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE H. SALES
Signature:	/BRUCE H. SALES/
Date:	06/27/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=hollander name change cert#page1.tif source=hollander name change cert#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0210



PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "HOLLANDER HOME FASHIONS,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HOLLANDER HOME FASHIONS, LLC" TO

"HOLLANDER SLEEP PRODUCTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 8:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

4707584 8100

130661996

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 0460832

DATE: 05-28-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0211

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:15 AM 05/28/2013 FILED 08:15 AM 05/28/2013 SRV 130661996 - 4707584 FILE

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

HOLLANDER HOME FASHIONS, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is Hollander Home Fashions, LLC.
- 2. The Company filed its original Certificate of Formation with the Delaware Secretary of State on July 9, 2009, under the name "Hollander Home Fashions, LLC".
- 3. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST:

Name. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is

Hollander Sleep Products, LLC.

SECOND:

Registered Office and Registered Agent. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation on behalf of Hollander Home Fashions, LLC as of the 28th day of May, 2013.

/s/ Jacob H. Hodgman
Jacob H. Hodgman

Authorized Person

K&E 25717324.3

RECORDED: 06/27/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0212